Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		06/20/2008	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Lakes Kraut Company, LLC	
Street Address:	400 Clark Street	
City:	Bear Creek	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54922	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73603240	CORTLAND VALLEY
Serial Number:	73231123	SILVER FLOSS
Serial Number:	71587256	SILVER FLOSS
Serial Number:	73603241	VICTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900109551

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: klee@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Lee

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent A. Lee

Signature: /Kent A. Lee/

REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0463

TRADEMARK

73603240

T V

Date:	06/20/2008				
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Release of Security Great Lakes 4 tm's#page1.tif					
source=Release of Security Great Lakes 4 tm's#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0464

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS ("Release") is made as of the 20 kday of June, 2008 ("Effective Date"), by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Releaser"), in favor of Great Lakes Kraut Company, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, as successor in interest to Linden Oaks Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Releasee").

RECITAL

Pursuant to a Security Agreement executed August 19, 2002 ("Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2002 at Reel/Frame 2569/0385, Releaser is the grantee of a certain security interest and mortgage in certain trademarks as listed in Appendix A ("Trademarks"), which was granted to Releaser by Releasee. Releaser desires by execution of this Release to grant to Releasee a termination and release of all of its security interests in and its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

RELEASE

Releaser hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and mortgage on all of the Trademarks, and Releaser further assigns and transfers to Releasee, without recourse, Releaser's entire rights, title, and interest in and to all of the Trademarks, which were pledged in the Security Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed by Releaser as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

PV.

TVain

REINHART\2346737KAL:TLM 06/12/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0465

APPENDIX A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CORTLAND VALLEY	73603240	1445394	06/30/1987
SILVER FLOSS & Design	73231123	1151153	04/14/1981
SILVER FLOSS	71587256	547472	09/04/1951
VICTOR	73603241	1426706	01/27/1987

2

RECORDED: 06/20/2008